SZWW GENERAL TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45300MH2023PTC412659 Registered Office: 4/4B. Flr-1, 27A, Shangrilla Bldg, M L Marg Cumballa Hill, Mumbai, Mumbai,

Maharashtra, India, 400026 Mail ID: shruti.joshi@nrb.co.in

Date: January 2, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department-Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051 NRB Bearings Limited Dhannur, 15, Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Code No. 530367/ NRBBEARING

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to the Regulation 29 (1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 pertaining to acquisition of 5 (Five) equity shares of NRB Bearings Limited on December 29, 2023.

We request you to please take the same on record.

For SZWW GENERAL TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED

SHRUTI RATNAKAR JOSHI

Shruti Joshi

Director

DIN: 05277759

Encl: As above

<u>Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> <u>(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	NRB Bearings Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Name of the acquirer: SZWW General Trading Private Limited Name of the persons acting in concert:		
	1) Aarti Decesh Al Hanward Al Harshb	evesh Sahney der Singh Sahne Singh Sahney ntbir Kaur Sahne eena Sahney Zav ingh Devinder Si an Singh Sahney evinder Sahney	y ey veri ngh Sahney
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited & BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,87,69,586	50.32%	50.32%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	3,00,000	0.31%	0.31%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	-	-	-

acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,90,69,586	50.63%	50.63%
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	5	0.00%	0.00%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5	0.00%	0.00%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,87,69,591	50.32%	50.32%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	3,00,000	0.31%	0.31%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,90,69,591	50.63%	50.63%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity shares acquired by Acquirer shall rank <i>pari passu</i> with the existing equity shares of the Target Company.		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	December 29, 2023		

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	9,69,22,600 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	9,69,22,600 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	9,69,22,600 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each